ORDER

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:
Contract Modification:

CONTRACT #:

September 11, 2023

1 (Final)

039-2022

PROJECT: Hartland 3 Pump Station Replacement

TO:

Herrick Company, Inc.
2176 Waddy Rd., HWY 395
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

T T T T e e e

Criginal Contract Amount

$1,110,000.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

$0.00

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications

0%

Existing Contract Amount

= = il T —

Net e:o«mmmm\amo_,mmmmv in Contract Amount - (From ﬁo__os:mmlnm

e

@mmv

-$149,904.76

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

Original Contract Amount

$1,110,000.00

b = e TR =y

e e T r———— = — -

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$149,904.76
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -13.50%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $960,095.24

(Proj. Engr.)

(Contractor)

Accepted by \ &%ﬁ%

(RMP Manager)

/ [l
Approved by
™

Approved by

(Director)

(Commissioner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO)

Date /o 423

Date_yp -4#-2%
Date /0 -5 -23
Date /2 “13-33
Date

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 11, 2023
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |1 (Final)
CONTRACT #  |039-2022
Project: Hartland 3 Pump Station Replacement
TO: Herrick Company, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
:Zm% >%mo_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umoﬂmmm%m_m_moo::moﬂ _:o_‘mmmm_._mmmoo::moﬁ
1| DEL [Bituminous Concrete:Private Parking Lots/Driveways TN | 12188 | § 220.00 | $ 26,813.60 | $ -
Dense Grade Aggregate(DGA), Extra,as Directed by
2| DEL |Engineer TN 10 $ 50.00 | $ 500.00 | $ -
3| DEL |No. 9 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by Engineer TN 10 $ 50.00 | $ 500.00 | $ -
4| DEL [No. 57 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by Engineer TN 10 $ 50.00 | $ moo._oo $ -
5| DEL |No. 9 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by Engineer TN 10 $ 50.00 | $ 500.00 | $ -
6| DEL |Allowance: Miscellaneous Site Improvements LS | 0.81779 | $  100,000.00 | $ 81,778.70 | § -
7| DEL |Allowance: Electrical Expense for New Station LS | 0.98281 | % 40,000.00 | § 39,312.46 | § -
8 $ - |9 -
9 $ - |$ -
10 $ = $ =
11 $ - ls )
12 $ - s )
13 $ - $ -
14 $ - s .
sl . K _Ls ;
Moﬁm_ amloq.m_mmm B T«
Total increase
.zmmmmoammmv ms.oozﬁqwo\ﬂummlm I T o o - $ (1 AW.@O#NQ

Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Hartland 3 Pump Station Replacement
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 039-2022
CHANGE ORDER;: 1 (Final)

—_—

Necessity for change: Adjustment in contract amount due to final adjustment of

installed quantities.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date

X No




