MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ L EXIN GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E,

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Utbag-Eoynty Coup
/ 5_ % (—
FROM: _,{//é' '
“harles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: September.11, 2023

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) — Hartland 3 Pump Station Replacement-RMP Project
Contract No. 039-2022

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with
Herrick Company, Inc. for the Hartland 3 Pump Station Replacement project, decreasing the contract price by the
sum of $149,904.76 from $1,110,000.00 to $960,095.24.

Why are you requesting?
The requested change is due to the deletion of bid items that were not necessary for the project’s completion.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The Change Order results in a decrease of $149,904.76 (13.5% decrease) to the contract
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

N/A-Budget Reduction
4003-303408-3466-92811 2021 LFUCG HARTLANDS_RMP CONSENT DE

Martin / Albright

&

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



